## 506301433 10/13/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6348182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XINMIAO LIANG	10/09/2020
YAOPENG ZHAO	10/09/2020
YANFANG LIU	10/09/2020
JIXIA WANG	10/09/2020
CHANGJIAN WANG	10/09/2020
ZHIWEI WANG	10/09/2020
NANA DU	10/09/2020
XIULI ZHANG	10/09/2020
ZHIMOU GUO	10/09/2020
CHAORAN WANG	10/09/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DALIAN INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL PHYSICS, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES	
Street Address:	457 ZHONGSHAN ROAD	
City:	DALIAN, LIAONING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	116023	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17047357

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)563-9748

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7037383438

Email: docket@nkllaw.com

Correspondent Name: NOVICK, KIM & LEE, PLLC Address Line 1: 3251 OLD LEE HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 404

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

PATENT 506301433 REEL: 054043 FRAME: 0825

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA131.0116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUE NI
SIGNATURE:	/Yue Ni/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2020
Total Attachments: 3	

source=PA131-0116-Assignment#page1.tif source=PA131-0116-Assignment#page2.tif source=PA131-0116-Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 054043 FRAME: 0826**

Page 1 of 3

Docket No.: PA131.0116

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

# 2-(2,2-DIARYLETHYL)-CYCLIC AMINE DERIVATIVE OR SALT, SYNTHESIS METHOD, APPLICATION AND COMPOSITION THEREOF

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent that was filed or will be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Dalian Institute of Chemical Physics, Chinese Academy of Sciences, a corporation of CHINA, whose post office address is 457 Zhongshan Road, Dalian, Liaoning 116023, China (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee(s) is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee(s), its/their lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, IWE HEREBY covenant that IWe have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United

PATENT REEL: 054043 FRAME: 0827

Page 2 of 3 Docket No.: PA131.0116

States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No.  $\frac{17/047,357}{}$ , filed \_\_\_\_\_\_. October 13, 2020 ) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

<del></del>		
1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S ŞIÇNATURE	DATE
LIANG, Xinmiao	1 / 1 V	202.6.9
ELANO, Alliniao	Liana X mulas	300.0.1
	12/4/1/11/14	CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS		
457 Zhongshan Read, Dalian, Liaoning 116023,	China	CN
	E LANCIONALONICIO DI CALATI INC	DATE
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF AN	L MOSIGNON S SIGNATURE	
ZHAO, Yaopeng	ZHAO Yaopeng	2020/10/9
	Zim lury	1 Walling
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
457 Zhongshan Road, Dalian, Liaoning 116023,	China	CN
437 Zhonganan Moad, Danan, Cidoning 110023,	Cimia	0.14
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
LIU, Yanfang		1 A
g Liu, Ismany	I ver containe	9020-10-9
		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS		<b>1</b>
457 Zhongshan Road, Dalian, Liaoning 116023.	China	CN
E. SHILL MALE OF FOUNTIL ACCIONOD IF AND	/ Medichiopie dichiatilide	DATE
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF AN'	HOSIGNON & SIGNATURE	F
NANG, Jixia	Wang Jixia	2020.10.9
	1000mg IIXIN	
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
457 Zhongshan Road, Dalian, Liaoning 116023,	China	CN
437 Zhonganan Mada, Danan, Calaman Trosts.	, Orano	Por .
5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
WANG, Changjian	1 1/2/1/ by I lama lique	000000
I IIVIIO, Omanghan	NAND Mangliam	7020.10.9
	_1×	CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS		Tarana and a same and a same and a same a
-457 Zhongshan Road, Dalian, Liaoning 116023,	Chang	CN
6. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
	The state of the s	E 60
WANG, Zhiwei	1-/	1200.0.9
		1.07
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
457 Zhongshan Road, Dalian, Liaoning 116023,	China	CN
7. FULL NAME OF SEVENTH ASSIGNOR, IF AN	IY JASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
DU, Nana		1 1 -70 10 9
1	DIA /Vana	1000.10.9
ADDRESS		Offizenship
	Olivana.	3 m 1 1 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m
457 Zhongshan Road, Dalian, Liaoning 116023,	China	CN
8. FULL NAME OF EIGHTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  THUMY XIVY	DATE
N Control of the Cont	1 1/2 1/3	0 - 1-0
ZHANG, Xiuli	MEURIX XVV	2020.10.4
<u> </u>	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
ADDRESS	** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***	CITIZENSHIP /
457 Zhongshan Road, Dalian, Liaoning 116023,	China	CN
,		
N		

PATENT REEL: 054043 FRAME: 0828

Page 3 of 3 Docket No.: PA131.0116

9. FULL NAME OF NINTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE GUO, Zhi Mou	DAJE 520.10.9
ADDRESS	CMIZENSHIP
457 Zhongshan Road, Dalian, Liaoning 116023, China	CN
10. FULL NAME OF TENTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE WANG, Chaoran Wong Chaora	n DATE 2020.10.9
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP
457 Zhongshan Road, Dalian, Liaoning 116023, China	CN

PATENT REEL: 054043 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 10/13/2020